UNIVERSITY OF TENBHESAT CHATTANOOGA

SPONSORED PROGRAMINCTY

QUARTERLY REPORT




TABLE OF CONTENTS

N I @ 10 L O I L | PP 3
UTCSPONSORED PROGRAMWARDS FY19/FYCOMPARISON.......uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee et eeeeei e B
UTC SPESORED PROGRAMIROPOSALS FYL19/FEABPARISQN......uuiiiiiiiiiiiieiie et eee e e e e 5
COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENGESRDS FY19/FYROMPARISQN......ovuiiiiiiiieeiiieeii e e e e e 6
COLLEGE @GRTS & SCIENGHIROPOSALS FY19/FRABAPARISON. .....uuiiiiieiiiiiiiiie et /
GARY W. ROLLINS COLLEGE OF BUSIMEZS20 COMPARISONS ... ..ottt e e eaei s 8
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERIGGMPUTER SCIEN@EVARDS FY19/FYCOMPARISON.......oiiiiiiiiiiieieieiee e 9
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & COMPUTERGRRENRCISALS FY19/FRRMPARISQN.....coovviiiiiiiiiieeiieieeee e 10
COLLEGE OF HEALTH, EDUCATIONFESSRONAL STUESNVARDS FY19/FYCOMPARISQON.......ccooviiiiiiiiiieeee 11
COLLEGE OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, &BRIDFE. STUDEHIROPOSALS FY19/FGRMPARISON......ccovveeiie 12
ACADHMIC ADMINISTRATIQMRWARDS FY19/FYCOMPARISOMN.....couuiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt eeenees 13
ACADEMIBDMINISTRATIGNPROPOSALS FYL19/FEAMMPARISQON.....couuiiiiiiieeeiieeieee et e s 14
LISTING OF AWARDS & PROPOSAICH BEFGE ANNVESTIGATOR ...t 15
OFFICE OF RESEARCH AND SPONSORED PROGRAMS . ...t e e e e e ees 19



INTRODUCTION

FIRSTQUARTER: JULY 1, B0d SEPTEMBER 3R019

The information contained in thi
report is drawn from the Cayuse
database and provides >
comparisons of the amounts of &
external funding for thdirst
quarter of FY 19 and FY.Zhis
report includes all proposals anc
awards that were reported and
approved ly September 30,

2019 Proposals submitted for
internal routing but not yet
approved and awards not fully
processed as deptember 30

will be included in future
guarterly reports. If any of the
information in this report does
not correspond to your recals

or you have general questions
Inquiries please notify
orsp@utc.edu.




UTC SPONSORED PROGRAKNWARDS FY19/FYZIOMPARISON

m FY19 (Total: $4,177,435) m FY20 (Total: $6,949,206)

) $42,992
Arts & Sciences I
$863,574

Engineering & Computer Scienc

$1,960,718

and Professional Studies

$3,333,058

Gary W. Rollins | $16,305
College of Business $16,350

Academic Administration

$775,506




UTC SPONSORED PROGRARIROPOSALRSY19/FY2@COMPARISON

mFY19 (Total: $18,122,492) m FY20 (Total: $12,226,315)

Arts & Sciences

$1,914,938

Gary W. Rollins - $764,665
College of Business $16,350

Engineering & Computer Scienc

$9,199,015

and Professional Studies $114,844

. .. . $626,858
Academic Administration -
$981,168




COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIEAAWARDS FY19/FYZIOMPARISON

mFY19 (Total: $42,992) m FY20 (Total: $863,574)

$465,000

$395,594

$39,004

- $3,988 $2,980

Biology, Geology, & Environmental Mathematics Psychology Social, Cultural & Justice Studies
Sciences




COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIERBROPOSALS FY19/FYCOMPARISON

mFY19 (Total: $1,756,251) m FY20 (Total: $1,914,938)

$1,479,406

$953,726

$589,339

$271,857 $249,519

$1,000

Biology, Geology, & Chemistry & Physics ~ Mathematics Political Science &
Environmental Science Public Service

$122,354

$3,988

Psychology Social, Cultural &
Justice Studies




GARY W. ROLLINS COLLEGE OF BUSINEBBFY2RAWARD AND
PROPOSACOMPARISONS

Awards Proposals
m FY19 (Total: $16,305) m FY20 (Total: $16,350) m FY19 (Total: $764,665)m FY20 (Total: $16,350)

$18,000 $800,000

$16,305 $16,350
$16,000 $700,000

$748,360

$14,000 $600,000

$12,000 $500,000

$10,000 $400,000

$8,000 $300,000

$6,000 $200,000

$4,000 $100,000
$16,305$16,350

$2’000 $0 |
Management Management Marketing




COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & COMPUTER SAMNEDS
FY19/FY2@OMPARISON

mFY19 (Total: $692,520) m FY20 (Total: $1,960,718)

$1,265,280

$549,888

$422,889

$212,750

$62,846 $59,788 $59,799

19,998
$19.99¢ . .

Civil & Chemical Engineering Computer Science & Electrical Engineering  Mechanical Engineering National Center for
Engineering Academic Excellence




COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & COMPUTER S(RPRROPO SALS
FY19/FY2@OMPARISON

mFY19 (Total: $7,515,884)

$2,811,530

$2,228,092
$1,752,972
$1,425,456$1,442,336

$404,928 $474,932

Civil & Chemical
Engineering

Computer Science & Electrical Engineering
Engineering

Engineering
Management &
Technology

FY20 ($9,391,561)

$5,598,779

$575,874

Mechanical
Engineering

$192,546

National Center for
Academic Excellence




COLLEGE OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, & PROFESSIONAI¢STUDIES
AWARDSY19/FY2@OMPARISON

mFY19 (Total: $2,600,684) m FY20 (Total: $3,333,058)

$2,019,010

$1,134,520

$892,864

$530.195 $584,853

$255,000

$172,800$189,000
$115,500
330,000 ] I 510.000

Center for Community Physical Therapy School of Education  School of Nursing  School Psychology Southeast Center for
Career Education Education




COLLEGE OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, & PROFESSIONAI¢STUDIES
PROPOSALRSY19/FY2@OMPARISON

mFY19 (Total: $7,458,834) m FY20 (Total: $114,844)

$5,175,203

$2,167,037

$3,500 $5,000
$78,094 $3,878 $30,000 $105,966 $5,000
|
Center for Health & Human Interior Design  Physical Therapy School of EducationSchool of Nursing Southeast Center
Community Career Performance for Education
Education




ACADEMIC ADMINISTRATIQAWARDSY19/FY2@OMPARISON

mFY19 (Total: $824,934) m FY20 (Total: $775,506)

$646,273

$400,000

$247,030

$90,580 $95,396

$49,996
330,000 00 $24,828
- o 2749 g $1.088

Center for CUIP Enrollment IGTLab Office of the Dean of  SimCenter Vice Chancellor fo
Professional Management & Students Research
Education Student Affairs




ACADEMIC ADMINISTRATIORROPOSALS FY19/FYZOMPARISONM

mFY19 (Total: $626,858) m FY20 (Total: $981,168)
$814,259

$359,971

$244,787

$95,396
$60,000

$21,600¢11,263
$500 $250 -

Enroliment Management & IGTLab Office of the Dean of SimCenter
Student Affairs Students




OF AWARD PROPOSALDE AN DN ATOKR

DEPAR ATOR ARBMO AL AWARD PROPOSAL AMO PROPOSAL CO
Biology, Geology, and
Environmental Sciencg Beasley, Deanna $412,201 1
Biology, Geology, and
Environmental Sciencg Hayes, Loren $263,356
Biology, Geology, and
EnvironmentaScience| Hossain, Azad $164,638 2
Biology, Geology, and
Environmental Sciencd Klug, Hope $119,738
Biology, Geology, and
Environmental Sciencd Shaw, Joey T $12,500 $12,500 1
Chemistry & Physics | Pienkos, Jared $249,519 1
Mathematics Panagiotou, Eleni $125,000 $497,439 1
Mathematics Wang, Jin $340,000

Weeraseena,

Mathematics Lakmali $456,287 1
Social, Cultural, and
Justice Studies Cochran, Lindsey $5,134 1
Social, Cultural, and
Justice Studies Persons, Brooke $2,980 $2,989 1
Social, Cultural, and
Justice Studies Smith, Morgan $114,231 1




DEPARTMENT INVESTIGATOR TOTAL AWARD AMOUNM TOTAIAWARD COUN TOTAL PROPOSAL AMOL TOTAL PROPOSAL COLl

$300000 1 $814250 4

Management and

Student Success Bulmer, Bryan $250 1 $250 1
Management and

Student Success Hmkle Linda $2, 499

[IGTLab | 1 . %1123 2

Office of the Dean of
Students Mathis, Tara $95,396 $95, 396

Arabshahi, Abdollah $42,269 —
$1,406 ———
Skjellum, Anthony $602598] 4] $60000, 1

DEPARTMENT INVESTIGATO TOTAL AWARD AMOUN TOTAL AWARD COUI TOTAL PROPOSAL AMOU TOTAL PROPOSAL COL

s16950 1 sie950 1]

16



DEPAR ATOR TOTAL AWARD AMO ARD AL PROPOSAL AMOL TOTAL PROPOSAL CO

Civil and Chemical

Engineering Danquah, Michael $24,935 $729,081 2

Civil and Chemical

Engineering Harris, Bradley $515,535 1

Civil and Chemical

Engineering Onyango,Mbakisya $198,680

Civil and Chemical

Engineering Owino, Joseph $199,274

Civil and Chemical Palchoudhury,

Engineering Soubantik $508,356 1

Computer Science and

Engineering Kandah, Farah $1,442,336 2

Computer Science and

Engineering Liang, Yu $723,641

Computer Science and

Engineering Xie, Mengjun $349,093

Computer Science and

Engineering Yang, Li $192,546

Electrical Engineering | Loveless, Daniel $250,805 1
Mohammed,

Electrical Engineering | Abdelrahman Ali $27,273 1

Electrical Engineering | Reising, Donald $126,850 2

Mechanical Engineerin| Elliott, Trevor $517,844 1

Mechanical Engineerin| Ranjan, Reetesh $398,280 1

Mechanical Engineerin| Sreenivas, Kidambi $59,799 $59,799 1

MechanicaEngineering Wigal, Cecelia $4,622,856 1

National Center for

Academic Excellence i

Cyber Defense Yang, Li $212,750




DEPAR ATOR AL AWARD AMO AWARD OTAL PROPOSAL AMO OTAL PROPOSA O
Center for Community
Career Education Boykin, Twyler $287,537 1
Center for Community
Career Education Bridges, Keith $302,542 1
Center for Community
Career Education Cole, Sandra $81,800 1
Center for Community
Career Education Gholston, Shirl $327,499 1
Center for Community
Career Education Huckabay, Hunter $751,637 1
Center for Community
Career Education Vann, Karen $267,995 1
Interior Design Kendall, Catherine $3,878 1
School of Education Ellis, Jennifer $293,366 1 $74,774 1
School of Education McAllister, Deborah $31,829 1 $31,192 1
School of Education Murley, Renee $205,000 1
School of Nursing Hill, Linda $23,570 1
School of Nursing SimmsRoberson $5,000 1
School of Nursing Roache, Amber $561,283 1
School Psychology Guess, Pamela $189,000 1
Southeast Center for
Education Melnik, Laurie $10,000 1
OR MO REPOR PRO AND-AMBABH & R TO SRIBNSORED PROGRAM A B


https://blog.utc.edu/research-sponsored-programs/

OFFICE OF RESEARCH ANINSPRED PROGRAMS

109 RACE HALL
(423) 4254431
www.utc.edu/orsp

Meredith Perry
Executive Director
(423) 4252232
meredithperry@utc.edu

Angie Johnson
Assistant Director
(423) 4255399
angiejohnson@utc.edu

Todd Doman
Grant Specialist
(423) 4255868

todd-doman@utc.edu

Sam Stanley
Grant Specialist
(423) 4254168

samstanley@utc.edu

Tracey Woodbury
Contract Specialist
(423) 4255968
traceywoodbury@utc.edu

Terri Bearbower
Research Office Manager

(423) 4251743
terri-bearbower@utc.edu




